Northern Natural Gas Company
FERC Gas Tariff
Sixth Revised Volume No. 1

Rate Schedule FDD

2008 Market-Based Rate Expansion

Rate Schedule FDD

Shipper

Cascade Municipal Utilities

City of Remsen, Iowa

City of West Bend, Iowa

Woodbine Municipal Natural Gas Systems
Preston Municipal Natural Gas Department
City of Whittemore

City of Rolfe, Iowa

City of Scribner

City of Round Lake, MN

City of Fairbank

Wall Lake Municipal Gas

Black Hills Utility Holdings, Inc.
Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation
Northern States Power - Generation

Southwestern Public Service Co.

Issued On: January 21, 2020

Reservation

Charge

3.

3.

.5088

.5088

.5088

5088

5088

.5088

.5088

.5088

.5088

.5088

.5088

.2943

.2926

.0283

.0283

Capacity
Charge
0.7303
0.7303
0.7303
0.7303
0.7303
0.7303
0.7303
0.7303
0.7303
0.7303
0.7303
0.6857
0.6853
0.6303

0.6303

Injection
Charge
Firm

MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX

MAX

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 55A

Superseding

Third Revised Sheet No. 55A

Withdrawal
Charge
Firm
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX
MAX

MAX

Effective On:

100%
Load
Factor

1.4107

January 1, 2020



